and deliberate disobedience of the order of this Court dated 19.09.2022 passed 

in WA No.124 of 2022, wherein following directions were made: 

“In view of the aforesaid without going into any further detail, it is 

abundantly clear that the amount of Rs.38,72,993/-(Rupees Thirty Eight 

Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Three) is 

admittedly due to NBCC towards work purportedly performed by the 

appellant-company. Therefore, we are of the considered view that no 

dispute exists regarding the amount that is payable. Consequently, we 

dispose of the writ appeal directing the State to remit the outstanding